502770215 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nar	me			Executi	on Date
RANDY MAY						04/07/20	14
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	B&R R	B&R REPAIR, INC.					
Street Address:	9903 J	EANS RC	DAD				
City:	LEMO	NT					
State/Country:	ILLINO	DIS					
Postal Code:	60439						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	6 Total: 1		Number				
Property Type	6 Total: 1	1425430			-		
	6 Total: 1						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	1425430	9				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA	(773)722	9 2-3210				oontvio
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	(773)722	9 2-3210	t; if that is u	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	(773)722	9 2-3210 pail address firs	; if that is u	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to	1425430 (773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS	9 2-3210 9 ail address firs 66009 60N@PATENTS		nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	1425430 (773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS PATENT	9 2-3210 6009 600@PATENTS S+TMS, P.C.	-TMS.COM	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to	(773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS PATENT 2849 W.	9 2-3210	-TMS.COM	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	(773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS PATENT 2849 W.	9 2-3210 6009 600@PATENTS S+TMS, P.C.	-TMS.COM	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to	1425430 (773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS PATENT 2849 W. CHICAG	9 2-3210	-TMS.COM	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to	(773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS PATENT 2849 W. CHICAG	9 2-3210 6009 SON@PATENTS S+TMS, P.C. ARMITAGE AVE O, ILLINOIS 606	-TMS.COM 	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to	1425430 (773)722 o the e-m 773-772- BMATTS PATENT 2849 W. CHICAG EBF BF	9 -3210 ail address firs 6009 6ON@PATENTS 5+TMS, P.C. ARMITAGE AVE O, ILLINOIS 606 R-P-13-001	-TMS.COM E. 47 DN	nsucces	sful, it will be	sent via

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, namely, Randy May, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **B&R Repair**, **Inc.**, an Illinois corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"SAFETY RAILING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A TANKER TRAILER"

and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Patents+TMS, a Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as **Case No. BRR-P-13-001** and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvement to **B&R Repair**, **Inc**.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any- proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Date: April 7. 2014

Randy May

RECORDED: 04/16/2014